
SUMMARY OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY PROPOSERS 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Bid No. 9535 
 

 

 

 

Evaluation 
Criteria 
 

Alltech 
Industries 

American 
Guard 
Services 

Borunda 
Private 
Security 

Contact 
Security 

Dothan 
Security 

Fresno Co. 
Private 
Security 

Geil 
Enterprises 
– CIS 

Power 
Security 
Group 

Cost, years 1-5 $131,913.60 
2 
 

$145,250.56 
5 

$131,040.00 
1 

$148,919.68 
8 

$155,908.48 
9 

$168,896.00 
12 

$157,888.64 
10 

$145,600.00 
7 

Ability to meet 
service 
requirements 

No experience 
in industrial 
Gate Security 

Yes Majority of 
experience is 
in fruit and nut 
farm patrolling 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Past 
Performance & 
Experience 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Conformance 
to the terms 
and conditions 
of RFP 

Yes Yes Added costs in 
presentation 
not in proposal 
bid 

Yes Yes Yes Yes NO – 
Omitted from 
consideration 

Financial 
Stability as 
based on  SOQ 
 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Other Emergency 
call number in 
Oceanside 

 No utility 
experience 

     

 



SUMMARY OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY PROPOSERS 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Bid No. 9535 
 

 

 

 

Evaluation 
Criteria 
 

St. George 
Private 
Security 

Turner 
Security 
Systems 

Universal 
Protection 
Services 

Vigilant 
Private 
Security 

    

Cost, years 1-5 $160,160.00 
11 

$138,320.00 
3 

$139,717.76 
4 

$145,541.76 
6 

    

Ability to meet 
service 
requirements 

Yes Yes Yes Yes     

Past 
Performance & 
Experience 

Yes Yes Yes Yes     

Conformance to 
the terms and 
conditions of 
RFP 

Yes Yes Yes Yes     

Financial 
Stability as 
based on  SOQ 
 

Yes Yes Yes Yes     

Other         

 


