## SUMMARY OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY PROPOSERS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Bid No. 9535

Evaluation Criteria	Alltech Industries	American Guard Services	Borunda Private Security	Contact Security	Dothan Security	Fresno Co. Private Security	Geil Enterprises – CIS	Power Security Group
Cost, years 1-5	\$131,913.60 <b>2</b>	\$145,250.56 <b>5</b>	\$131,040.00 <b>1</b>	\$148,919.68 <b>8</b>	\$155,908.48 <b>9</b>	\$168,896.00 <b>12</b>	\$157,888.64 <b>10</b>	\$145,600.00 <b>7</b>
Ability to meet service requirements	No experience in industrial Gate Security	Yes	Majority of experience is in fruit and nut farm patrolling	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Past Performance & Experience	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Conformance to the terms and conditions of RFP	Yes	Yes	Added costs in presentation not in proposal bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	NO – Omitted from consideration
Financial Stability as based on SOQ	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Other	Emergency call number in Oceanside		No utility experience					

## SUMMARY OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY PROPOSERS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT Bid No. 9535

Evaluation Criteria	St. George Private Security	Turner Security Systems	Universal Protection Services	Vigilant Private Security		
Cost, years 1-5	\$160,160.00 <b>11</b>	\$138,320.00 <b>3</b>	\$139,717.76 <b>4</b>	\$145,541.76 <b>6</b>		
Ability to meet service requirements	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Past Performance & Experience	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Conformance to the terms and conditions of RFP	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Financial Stability as based on SOQ	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Other						